
Sewanee (6-0-2, 0-0-0) -vs- William Peace (4-3-1, 0-0-0)
09/20/2025 at Cary, NC (WakeMed Soccer Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/20/2025
Attendance: 125
Stadium: WakeMed Soccer Park
Officials: Referee, Hicham El Bariqi   Asst. Referee, Sean
Wells   Asst. Referee, Daniel Burack   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Sewanee 2 2 4
William Peace 0 0 0

Sewanee 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Vanhoeve, Nathan 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 5 McConnell, Stokes 3 1 1 0 47
MID 7 Lloyd, Brady 1 1 0 0 77
DEF 8 Scott, Tyler 1 1 0 0 67
FWD 9 Bjorkman, Noah 3 2 0 0 42
MID 10 Bah, Alpha 0 0 0 0 48
DEF 15 Satterfield, Harper 0 0 0 0 77
MID 19 White, Grayson 3 2 2 0 36
DEF 25 Cooker, Jonah 0 0 0 1 71
DEF 28 Rasheed, Isaac 1 0 0 0 47
DEF 36 McMurry, Sam 0 0 0 0 58

Substitutes
DEF 2 Williams, Charlie 0 0 0 0 33
MID 3 Whitney, Owen 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 4 Hunter, Luke 0 0 0 0 43
MID 6 Bastiaansen, Eli 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 12 Loboda, Lörinc 0 0 0 0 31
MID 14 Desmond, Domenic 0 0 0 0 25
MID 17 Patterson, Holden 0 0 0 0 13
MID 18 Cox, Ian 0 0 0 0 23
DEF 20 Tabb, Henry 0 0 0 0 5
FWD 21 McGowan, Thomas 2 2 1 0 31
FWD 22 Miller, Austin 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 24 Durham, Wells 1 1 0 0 32
DEF 26 Alvarado, Cash 0 0 0 0 13
MID 27 Manley, Luke 0 0 0 1 35
DEF 37 Knoll, Jackson 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 15 10 4 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Vanhoeve, Nathan 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

William Peace 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Miller, Ayden 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Hurley, Joey 0 0 0 0 7
DEF 4 Marlier, Zach 0 0 0 0 77
DEF 5 Mesnard, Andrew 0 0 0 0 77
MID 6 Gillette, Ethan 1 0 0 0 85
FWD 7 Omwenga, Ausar 1 1 0 0 60
MID 10 Rayo, Roberto 1 0 0 0 48
FWD 11 Faria, Gabe 0 0 0 0 63
MID 14 Quevedo-Antunez, Rafa 0 0 0 0 68
MID 15 Cochran, Nathan 0 0 0 0 73
FWD 16 Ndiaye, Ibra 0 0 0 0 52

Substitutes
MID 2 Hser, Ehmular 0 0 0 0 22
MID 8 Eatmon, Josh 0 0 0 0 5
MID 12 Londono-Palomino, Santiago 0 0 0 0 42
MID 13 Escobar, Gerardo 0 0 0 0 83
DEF 17 Tilley, Landon 0 0 0 0 17
MID 23 Rodriguez, Miguel 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 24 Sims, Jeremiah 0 0 0 0 13

25 Harriott, Kaydan 0 0 0 0 13
FWD 26 Johnson, Topher 1 0 0 0 38
MID 28 Shealey, O'Shari 0 0 0 0 17
FWD 29 Carbajal Perez, Edgar 0 0 0 0 20
FWD 41 Pulgarin, Juan 0 0 0 0 10

Totals 4 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Miller, Ayden 90:00 4 6

Totals 4 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Sewanee 9 6 15
William Peace 3 1 4

Saves By Period
Sewanee 1 0 1
William Peace 4 2 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Sewanee 4 2 6
William Peace 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Sewanee 2 4 6
William Peace 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
01:30 SEWM Grayson White GOAL by SEWM White, Grayson.

15:18 SEWM Grayson White Jonah Cooker
GOAL by SEWM White, Grayson Assist by
Cooker, Jonah.

50:52 SEWM Stokes McConnell GOAL by SEWM McConnell, Stokes.



76:35 SEWM Thomas McGowan Luke Manley
GOAL by SEWM McGowan, Thomas Assist by
Manley, Luke.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 28:37 (YELLOW), #13 Gerardo Escobar (WPUM)   69:04 (YELLOW), #14 Domenic Desmond (SEWM)   85:05
(YELLOW), #25 Kaydan Harriott (WPUM)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 WPUM Miller, Ayden at goalie for William Peace
00:00 SEWM Vanhoeve, Nathan at goalie for Sewanee
00:48 SEWM Shot by SEWM Bjorkman, Noah, bottom left, saved by Miller, Ayden.
01:30 WPUM Foul on Marlier, Zach.
01:30 SEWM GOAL by SEWM White, Grayson.

Sewanee 1, William Peace 0
04:22 SEWM Shot by SEWM Bjorkman, Noah.
04:28 SEWM Corner kick [04:28].
06:54 WPUM WPUM substitution: Escobar, Gerardo for Hurley, Joey.
08:03 SEWM Corner kick [08:03].
08:51 SEWM Shot by SEWM Lloyd, Brady, bottom left, saved by Miller, Ayden.
08:55 SEWM Corner kick [08:55].
10:22 SEWM Foul on Lloyd, Brady.
10:52 WPUM Shot by WPUM Omwenga, Ausar, bottom left, saved by Vanhoeve, Nathan.
11:39 SEWM Shot by SEWM Bjorkman, Noah, top, saved by Miller, Ayden.
11:44 SEWM Corner kick [11:44].
12:17 SEWM Shot by SEWM Rasheed, Isaac, out top right.
15:18 SEWM GOAL by SEWM White, Grayson Assist by Cooker, Jonah.

Sewanee 2, William Peace 0
19:14 WPUM Shot by WPUM Rayo, Roberto, out top right.
19:29 SEWM SEWM substitution: Loboda, Lörinc for White, Grayson.
22:55 SEWM Shot by SEWM McConnell, Stokes, out top.
24:01 WPUM WPUM substitution: Londono-Palomino, Santiago for Rayo, Roberto.
24:01 SEWM SEWM substitution: McGowan, Thomas for Bjorkman, Noah.
26:13 WPUM WPUM substitution: Johnson, Topher for Ndiaye, Ibra.
28:32 SEWM SEWM substitution: Desmond, Domenic for McConnell, Stokes.
28:32 SEWM SEWM substitution: Durham, Wells for Bah, Alpha.
28:37 WPUM Yellow card on WPUM Escobar, Gerardo.
34:40 WPUM WPUM substitution: Rodriguez, Miguel for Omwenga, Ausar.
34:40 WPUM WPUM substitution: Pulgarin, Juan for Faria, Gabe.
35:19 SEWM Shot by SEWM Durham, Wells, bottom center, saved by Miller, Ayden.
35:46 WPUM Foul on Londono-Palomino, Santiago.
37:08 SEWM Foul on McGowan, Thomas.
37:40 WPUM Shot by WPUM Johnson, Topher, out top.
38:33 SEWM SEWM substitution: Hunter, Luke for Scott, Tyler.
38:33 SEWM SEWM substitution: Manley, Luke for McGowan, Thomas.
38:33 SEWM SEWM substitution: Cox, Ian for Cooker, Jonah.
38:33 SEWM SEWM substitution: Williams, Charlie for Rasheed, Isaac.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SEWM

FOR SEWM: , #1 Vanhoeve, Nathan, #5 McConnell, Stokes, #7 Lloyd, Brady, #8 Scott, Tyler, #9 Bjorkman, Noah,
#10 Bah, Alpha, #15 Satterfield, Harper, #19 White, Grayson, #25 Cooker, Jonah, #28 Rasheed, Isaac, #36
McMurry, Sam.

45:00 WPUM

FOR WPUM: , #1 Miller, Ayden, #13 Escobar, Gerardo, #4 Marlier, Zach, #5 Mesnard, Andrew, #6 Gillette, Ethan, #7
Omwenga, Ausar, #10 Rayo, Roberto, #11 Faria, Gabe, #14 Quevedo-Antunez, Rafa, #15 Cochran, Nathan, #16
Ndiaye, Ibra.

45:00 WPUM WPUM substitution: Omwenga, Ausar for Rodriguez, Miguel.
45:00 WPUM WPUM substitution: Rayo, Roberto for Londono-Palomino, Santiago.
45:00 WPUM WPUM substitution: Faria, Gabe for Pulgarin, Juan.
45:00 WPUM WPUM substitution: Ndiaye, Ibra for Johnson, Topher.
45:00 SEWM SEWM substitution: McConnell, Stokes for Desmond, Domenic.
45:00 SEWM SEWM substitution: Scott, Tyler for Hunter, Luke.
45:00 SEWM SEWM substitution: Bjorkman, Noah for Manley, Luke.
45:00 SEWM SEWM substitution: Bah, Alpha for Durham, Wells.
45:00 SEWM SEWM substitution: White, Grayson for Loboda, Lörinc.
45:00 SEWM SEWM substitution: Cooker, Jonah for Cox, Ian.
45:00 SEWM SEWM substitution: Rasheed, Isaac for Williams, Charlie.
45:50 SEWM Offside against Sewanee.
47:47 WPUM Corner kick [47:47].



50:16 SEWM Shot by SEWM McConnell, Stokes, out right.
50:52 SEWM GOAL by SEWM McConnell, Stokes.

Sewanee 3, William Peace 0
52:11 SEWM SEWM substitution: Hunter, Luke for Rasheed, Isaac.
52:53 SEWM Corner kick [52:53].
53:51 SEWM Shot by SEWM White, Grayson, out left.
56:07 SEWM Offside against Sewanee.
56:35 SEWM Foul on Lloyd, Brady.
57:13 SEWM SEWM substitution: Williams, Charlie for McMurry, Sam.
59:25 WPUM Offside against William Peace.
60:16 SEWM SEWM substitution: Manley, Luke for White, Grayson.
60:47 SEWM Foul on Bjorkman, Noah.
61:02 SEWM Shot by SEWM Scott, Tyler, bottom center, saved by Miller, Ayden.
61:26 SEWM SEWM substitution: McGowan, Thomas for Bjorkman, Noah.
61:35 SEWM Corner kick [61:35].
62:01 SEWM SEWM substitution: Durham, Wells for McConnell, Stokes.
63:42 SEWM SEWM substitution: Desmond, Domenic for Bah, Alpha.
65:45 SEWM Offside against Sewanee.
67:04 WPUM Corner kick [67:04].
67:51 WPUM WPUM substitution: Londono-Palomino, Santiago for Rayo, Roberto.
67:51 WPUM WPUM substitution: Hser, Ehmular for Quevedo-Antunez, Rafa.
69:04 SEWM Yellow card on SEWM Desmond, Domenic.
69:10 WPUM Shot by WPUM Gillette, Ethan, out top.
69:42 WPUM WPUM substitution: Carbajal Perez, Edgar for Omwenga, Ausar.
69:42 WPUM WPUM substitution: Johnson, Topher for Ndiaye, Ibra.
71:27 WPUM Foul on Carbajal Perez, Edgar.
71:57 SEWM Foul on McGowan, Thomas.
72:36 WPUM WPUM substitution: Shealey, O'Shari for Faria, Gabe.
72:36 WPUM WPUM substitution: Tilley, Landon for Cochran, Nathan.
72:36 SEWM SEWM substitution: Cox, Ian for Scott, Tyler.
72:36 SEWM SEWM substitution: Loboda, Lörinc for Desmond, Domenic.
74:58 WPUM Foul on Tilley, Landon.
76:19 WPUM Foul on Londono-Palomino, Santiago.
76:30 SEWM Shot by SEWM McGowan, Thomas, bottom right, saved by Miller, Ayden.
76:35 SEWM Offside against Sewanee.
76:35 SEWM GOAL by SEWM McGowan, Thomas Assist by Manley, Luke.

Sewanee 4, William Peace 0
76:45 WPUM WPUM substitution: Harriott, Kaydan for Marlier, Zach.
76:45 WPUM WPUM substitution: Sims, Jeremiah for Mesnard, Andrew.
76:45 SEWM SEWM substitution: Whitney, Owen for Lloyd, Brady.
76:45 SEWM SEWM substitution: Alvarado, Cash for Satterfield, Harper.
76:45 SEWM SEWM substitution: Patterson, Holden for Cooker, Jonah.
78:12 SEWM SEWM substitution: Knoll, Jackson for Durham, Wells.
78:12 SEWM SEWM substitution: Miller, Austin for McGowan, Thomas.
78:12 SEWM SEWM substitution: Bastiaansen, Eli for Loboda, Lörinc.
82:31 SEWM Offside against Sewanee.
84:34 WPUM WPUM substitution: Eatmon, Josh for Gillette, Ethan.
84:34 SEWM SEWM substitution: Tabb, Henry for Williams, Charlie.
85:05 WPUM Yellow card on WPUM Harriott, Kaydan.
85:48 SEWM Foul on Alvarado, Cash.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


